

The Karlin Law Firm LLP - Press Conference on Weds Sept 28 re Law Firm Seeks Judgment Against Serial ADA Website Plaintiff

Law firm plans to release court filings and a video that alleges a fraud being perpetrated against small business owners in the name of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) by a Miami, Florida, resident Andres Gomez – a serial plaintiff in more than 600 ADA website cases. The Supplemental Request For Judgment filed in the case by the Karlin Law Firm alleges that Plaintiff Gomez has falsely claimed he needs special software to access websites.

TUSTIN, Calif. (PRWEB) September 26, 2022 -- The Karlin Law Firm has scheduled a press conference at 11:00 a.m., PDT, Wednesday, Sept. 28, 2022, when it plans to release court filings and a video filed in Gomez v. Fast Toys Inc., filed in the Los Angeles County Superior Court of California Case No. 21SMCV01305, that alleges a fraud being perpetrated against small business owners in the name of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) by a Miami, Florida, resident Andres Gomez – a serial plaintiff in more than 600 ADA website cases. The Supplemental Request for Judgment filed against Gomez in the case alleges that Gomez has been falsely claiming he needs special software to access websites. The special software he claims he needs was designed to help the blind access information on websites by reading out loud the information on the website.

The Karlin Law Firm has prevailed on behalf of 17 California companies, winning dismissals of 17 different lawsuits brought by Gomez. In addition to sharing documents and a video filed with the court, the firm anticipates having owners who have been victims of his lawsuits available for questions at Wednesday's press conference.

In the Supplemental Request for Judgment filed with the court, the law firm is asking for a Judgment against Gomez, requiring him to reimburse its client, Fast Toys Club of Los Angeles \$8,512 for court costs the club incurred in defending the case. Fast Toys Club puts its customers into high-powered race cars on premier California racecourses. In his lawsuit, Mr. Gomez alleged he wanted to use the club's services, but claimed that the club's website did not work well with the screen reading software he said he needed to use because of his blindness.

What: Press Conference Alleging ADA Website Fraud When: 11:00 a.m., PDT, Wednesday, Sept. 28, 2022

Where: The Karlin Law Firm

13522 Newport Ave. Tustin, California, 92807

(714) 731-8283

Video Link: https://meet.goto.com/867189453

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: tel:+16467493122 Access Code: 867-189-453



 $\label{lem:composition} Contact: L. \ Scott \ Karlin - Scott \ Karlin law.com, or \ Mike \ Karlin - Mike \ Karlin law.com, or \ Dan \ Danet - Dan \ Karlin law.com$



Contact Information Scott Karlin The Karlin Law Firm http://www.karlinlaw.com 1 7147313283

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.